BID TABULATION
NEI IMPROVEMENTS
QUARTON ROAD RELIEF SEWER PROJECT
OAKLAND COUNTY WATER RESOURCES COMMISSIONER
OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN

42600 R. Mancini Drive 12955 23 Mile Road 51173 Simone Industrial Drive Sterling Heights, MI 48314 Shelby Township, MI 48315 Shelby Township, MI 48316 586-739-5210 586-254-2040 586-997-4150 Quantity Unit Price **Total Cost Unit Price** Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Item 1 LS \$70,000.00 \$70,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$75,000.00 \$91,000.00 \$91,000.00 Mobilization, Max 3% 20 Lft \$208.50 \$4,170.00 \$200.00 \$50.00 \$1,000.00 2. Storm Sewer, Rem, 24" CMP \$10.00 3. Pavement Sawcut 190 Lft \$5.05 \$959.50 \$3.50 \$665.00 \$5.00 \$950.00 4. Pavement, Rem 538 Syd \$25.00 \$13,450.00 \$5.00 \$2,690.00 \$7.00 \$3,766.00 5. Erosion Control, Inlet Filter (SI-4A) 6 Ea \$166.67 \$1,000.02 \$85.00 \$510.00 \$150.00 \$900.00 Erosion Control, Silt Fence (SP-2) 1130 Lft \$2.10 \$2,373.00 \$2.50 \$2,825.00 \$2.00 \$2,260.00 6. 7. Erosion Control, Silt Fence (SP-2R) 695 Lft \$3.71 \$2,578.45 \$3.75 \$2,606.25 \$6.00 \$4,170.00 8. Sign, Remove and Salvage 9 Ea \$333.33 \$2,999.97 \$75.00 \$675.00 \$290.00 \$2,610.00 80 Lft \$1,400.00 \$112,000.00 \$846.00 \$67,680.00 \$600.00 \$48,000.00 9. Steel Casing Pipe, 36 Inch, Jacked in Place Sanitary Sewer, 24 inch, PVC, SDR 26 94 Lft \$294.15 \$27,650.10 \$95.00 \$8,930.00 \$5,640.00 10. \$60.00 300 Cyd 11. Trench Under Cut & Backfill, 1"x3" Crushed Concrete \$51.57 \$15,471.00 \$0.01 \$3.00 \$60.00 \$18,000.00 12. Sanitary Sewer, 84 inch, C76 Cl-111, Trench B 410 Lft \$654.88 \$268,500.80 \$776.00 \$318,160.00 \$625.00 \$256,250.00 \$664.08 \$612,730.00 13. Sanitary Sewer, 96 inch, C76 Cl-111, Trench B 710 Lft \$471,496.80 \$863.00 \$750.00 \$532,500.00 Sanitary Sewer, 96 inch, Manhole Tee, Complete 1 Ea \$5,702.00 \$5,702.00 \$7,600.00 \$7,600.00 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 14. Sanitary Sewer 18 inch, PVC, SDR 26, Trench A 42 Lft \$452.38 \$18,999.96 \$225.00 \$9,450.00 \$275.00 \$11,550.00 Sanitary Sewer 18 inch, PVC, SDR 26, Trench B 385 Lft \$129.09 \$49,699.65 \$188.00 \$72,380.00 \$200.00 \$77,000.00 16. 17. Sanitary Sewer 18 inch, Class 56 DI, Trench B 16 Lft \$550.00 \$8,800.00 \$326.00 \$5,216.00 \$325.00 \$5,200.00 75 Lft \$194.67 \$14,600.25 \$182.00 \$13,650.00 \$40.00 \$3,000.00 18. Bore Under Tree 19. Sanitary Manhole, 48 inch dia., Complete 4 Ea \$7,810.00 \$31,240.00 \$7,500.00 \$30,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$18,000.00 1 LS Dewatering Chamber, Complete \$71,000.00 \$71,000.00 \$153,000.00 \$153,000.00 \$270,000.00 \$270,000.00 21. Inlet Chamber, Complete 1 LS \$218,100.00 \$218,100.00 \$391,000.00 \$391,000.00 \$400,000.00 \$400,000.00 1 LS 22. Junction Chamber, Complete \$45,900.00 \$45,900.00 \$99,000.00 \$99,000.00 \$200,000.00 \$200,000.00 23. Transition Chamber, Complete 1 LS \$48,700.00 \$48,700.00 \$68,000.00 \$68,000.00 \$235,000.00 \$235,000.00 1 Ea \$53,300.00 \$53,300.00 \$24,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 24. Sanitary Sewer, 18" Dia MH Tap \$24,000.00 20 Lft \$1,256.50 \$25,130.00 \$80.00 25. 8" DI Service W.M., Cl 54, Trench A \$70.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,600.00 1276 Lft \$89,320.00 26. 8" DI Service W.M., Cl 54, Trench B \$133.23 \$170,001.48 \$64.00 \$81,664.00 \$70.00 1 Ea \$16,000.00 \$16,000.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$5,500.00 27. Gate Valve & Well, 8 Inch Tapping Sleeve, 8x16, Complete 1 Ea \$17,000.00 \$17,000.00 \$14,500.00 \$14,500.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 4 Ea 29. Hydrant, Complete \$4,287.50 \$17,150.00 \$5,000.00 \$20,000.00 \$4,500.00 \$18,000.00 20 Lft 30. Storm Sewer \$100.00 \$2,000.00 \$250.00 \$5,000.00 \$150.00 \$3,000.00 31. Standard Storm Manhole, 4 Foot dia, Complete 2 Ea \$9,800.00 \$19,600.00 \$6,500.00 \$13,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$6,000.00 32. 425 Ton \$29.41 \$12,499.25 \$18,700.00 \$22.00 \$9,350.00 Aggregate Base, 21AA Crushed Limestone \$44.00 33. HMA, 5E1 25 Ton \$290.00 \$7,250.00 \$224.00 \$5,600.00 \$224.00 \$5,600.00 34. HMA, 3C 30 Ton \$200.00 \$6,000.00 \$200.00 \$6,000.00 \$200.00 \$6,000.00 HMA, 2C 45 Ton \$7,200.00 35. \$168.89 \$7,600.05 \$160.00 \$7,200.00 \$160.00 70 Ton \$187.57 \$13,129.90 \$177.00 \$12,390.00 \$200.00 \$14,000.00 36. HMA, 36A (Driveway) 37. Concrete Curb and Gutter, F2 110 Lft \$35.00 \$3,850.00 \$60.00 \$6,600.00 \$20.00 \$2,200.00 \$30.00 38. Concrete Curb and Gutter, B2 33 Lft \$990.00 \$65.00 \$2,145.00 \$35.00 \$1,155.00 39. Ornamental Fence, 4 foot High 1475 Lft \$33.02 \$48,704.50 \$33.00 \$33.00 \$48,675.00 \$48,675.00 2 Ea \$12,500.00 Double Swing Gate, 15 Foot Wide \$6,250.00 \$12,500.00 \$6,250.00 \$12,500.00 \$6,250.00 40. 8 Ea \$250.00 \$250.00 \$2,200.00 41. Reinstall Street Signs w/ New Post \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$275.00 1 LS \$17,520.00 42. Tree Stumps Chipping/Grinding \$17,520.00 \$16,425.00 \$16,425.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00

**Ric Man Construction. Inc** 

Dan's Excavating, Inc.

DiPonio Contracting, Inc

			Ric Man Construction, Inc 42600 R. Mancini Drive Sterling Heights, MI 48314 586-739-5210		<b>Dan's Excavating, Inc.</b> 12955 23 Mile Road Shelby Township, MI 48315 586-254-2040		<b>DiPonio Contracting, Inc</b> 51173 Simone Industrial Drive Shelby Township, MI 48316 586-997-4150		
	Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	
43.	Traffic Maintenance Control	1 LS	\$17,700.00	\$17,700.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	
44.	Permanent Pavement Markings	1 LS	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
45.	Ornamental Trees	60 Ea	\$1,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	
46.	Canopy Trees	41 Ea	\$900.00	\$36,900.00	\$700.00	\$28,700.00	\$500.00	\$20,500.00	
47.	Grass Paver System	190 Syd	\$98.95	\$18,800.50	\$52.00	\$9,880.00	\$90.00	\$17,100.00	
48.	Seeding	2.5 Ac	\$12,220.00	\$30,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,250.00	\$8,125.00	
49.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	12100 Syd	\$3.00	\$36,300.00	\$4.00	\$48,400.00	\$2.00	\$24,200.00	
50.	Mulch Blanket - Coir Fiber Erosion Control Blanket	2700 Syd	\$2.56	\$6,912.00	\$2.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.75	\$4,725.00	
51.	Mulch Blanket - Double Net Straw Erosion Control Blanket	9400 Syd	\$1.64	\$15,416.00	\$1.00	\$9,400.00	\$1.25	\$11,750.00	
52.	Water, Sodding/Seeding (1000 gal/unit)	250 Unit	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	
53.	Inlet Chamber RTU Cabinet, Instrumentation & Elect. Sub-Feed, Complete	1 LS	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	
54.	Dewatering Chamber RTU Cabinet, Instrumentation & Elect. Sub-Feed, Complete	1 LS	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$91,700.00	\$91,700.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
55.	Lakeside Drive RTU Panel, Instrumentation & Elect. Sub-Feed, Complete	1 LS	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	
56.	Woodward Avenue RTU Cabinet to Cabinet Elect. Sub-Feed, Complete	1 LS	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	
57.	Audio/Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	
58.	RCOC Permit Fee Allowance	1 LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
59.	Allowance for OCWRC SCADA Programming Services Charges (OCWRC Preferred Provider) For Modifications Additions, startup and debug for Four(4)	1 LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
60	RTUs/locations indicated on plans	110	Φ40,000,00	Φ40,000,00	<b>\$40,000,00</b>	Φ40,000,00	¢40,000,00	Φ40,000,00	
60.	Allowance for Electrical Utility Charges for New Electrical services, Three (3) Locations	1 LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
	Quarton Storage LTCAP Improvements Subtotal Price			\$2,484,395.18	*	\$2,846,801.75		\$2,925,846.00	
	(Items 1 thru 60)								
	Quarton Pump Station General Maintenance Improvements:								
61.	Quarton Pump Station Improvements, Complete	1 LS	\$144,800.00	\$144,800.00	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	
62.	Stonycroft Junction Chamber, Rem, Bulkhead	1 LS	\$51,200.00	\$51,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	
63.	Allowance for Consumers Energy Gas Service	1 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
	Maintenance Improvements Subtotal Price (Items 61 thru 63)			\$211,000.00		\$120,500.00		\$134,250.00	
	TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE (Items 1 thru 63)			\$2,695,395.18	*	\$2,967,301.75		\$3,060,096.00	
		ected by Engineer *							
	Additional Bidders: CI Contracting VIL Construction, Inc. L. D'Agostini & Son, Inc Lawrence M. Clark, Inc.	tonstruction, Inc. \$3,123,523.00 * Sonstruction, Inc. \$3,246,783.50 * Agostini & Son, Inc \$3,217,040.00					ENGINEER: Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc. 555 Hulet Drive P.O. Box 824 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48083-0824		
	Engineer's Estimate	\$3,357,432.50						<del></del> -	